Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in
E-mail: doalp@psc.kerala.gov.in
Fax: 0477 2252649

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: ALAPPUZHA

No: A SS I(3)1920/2016 Alappuzha,
Dated: 17.01.2017

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Alappuzha – L D Typist – Various Depts. – Ranked List – Addendum Notification reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No.524/2016/DOA w.e.f 31.08.16.

2) Lr.No.DR I(2)779/14/GW dtd 19.12.2016.

It is hereby notified that the following candidates are additionally included in the Ranked List for the post of L D Typist in Various Departments in Alappuzha District which came into force with effect from 31.08.2016.

1. Smt. Jolsna.R.Sivaraj (Reg.No.110002)

Rank position: 163 A

2. Smt. Jini. R (Reg.No.109858)

Rank position: 283 A

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List are as follows.

Rank	Reg.	Name	Marks	Wtg	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
No.	No.		for					
			OMR					
			test					
163	110454	Kavitha.V	42.00		42.00	18.05.1979	Ezhava	
163 A	110002	Jolsna.R.Sivaraj	42.00		42.00	08.03.1988	Viswakarma	
164	109632	Nisha Krishnan	41.67		41.67	24.03.1980		
283	109983	Greeshma. S	31.67		31.67	23.05.1993	Ezhava	
283 A	109858	Jini. R	31.33		31.33	30.05.1975	Ezhava	
284	109871	Prima.R.Prabha	31.33		31.33	20.05.1977	Ezhava	

The Ranked List No.524/2016/DOA dtd.31.08.2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

GOPAKUMAR. K, DISTRICT OFFICER, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Alappuzha.